
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1881
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2009
RESTRUCTURING OF ITBP
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any scheme for restructuring of Indo Tibetan Border Police (ITBP); and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): A proposal for restructuring and augmentation of strength of ITBP has been received and is being examined.
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